RESOLUTION NO. 24-

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SPONSORSHIP FOR THE COMMISSIONING OF THE USS NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, in September 2024, the Township of Middletown (the "Township") will be serving as the host community for the commissioning of the USS New Jersey (SSN 796), the U.S. Navy's latest fast attack nuclear submarine; and

WHEREAS, the Township wishes to support and sponsor this historic event through the efforts of the New Jersey Submarine Commissioning Organization, a duly qualified non-profit organization.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to issue a \$6,500 check to the New Jersey Submarine Commissioning Organization supporting the commissioning ceremonies of the USS New Jersey within the Township.